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The capacity utilization during the next four years is expected to be in the range of 80 to 90 per cent depending on availability of fower and other raw materials.

(¢) There is no fixed share of ce-However after meeting the needs of Bhutan, all surplus cement is sold to India. During the vear 1981-82, 58 thousands tonneg of cement was sold to India and about 22 thousands tonnes of cement was con-
symed within Bhutan,

South-Eastern Railway Advertisement

7955.SHRI MUKUNDA MANDAL:
Will the Minster of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) names of the news dailies and

) periodicals used for advertisement by

-

>

~4

the South-Eastern Railway during the last three years (year-wise and language-wise);

{b) details of amount spent for publicity by South-Eastern Railways during last three years year-wise; and

{c) names of officials with number of staff in publicity department of said Railway?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND DF-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) to (c¢). Informatjon is being collected and shall be placed op the Table of the House,

Aftaching AC I Clasd Sleeper to Jhelum and Rajdhand Express Trains

7956. SHRI SHANKARRAO PATIL
SHRI V. N. GADGIL:

Will the Minster of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propse *o attach A. C, II class sleeper to Jhelum Express (Central Railway) and

Rajdhani Express (Western Railway);
and '

(b) if so, from which date?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND DE-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) and (b) A. C. 2-tier sleeper coach has already been provided on 177/178
Jhelum Express w.ef. 15.3.1982. AC
2 tier sleeper coach is proposed to be attached to 151/152 Bombay Central-New Delhi Rajdhani Express at the time of double heading the train for which the final details are being worked out.

Ad-hoc Relief to Pensioners

7957. SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1967 on 3 December, 1981 regarding applications from re--
tired personnel for financial relief ind state:

(a) whether Government have arrived at any decision about the demand of railway employees retired on or after 1 April, 1957, seeking grant of some ad hoc relief;

(b) if so, the details of taken by Government; and

decision

(¢) if not, specific reasons for delay in taking a decision and when it is likely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF BAILWAYS AND DE-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):

(a) No.

(b) and (c). The matter is still under examination in consultation with the Ministry of Finance,

Improvement regarding standard of sports

7958. SHRI SUBHASI-;‘. CHANDRA
BOSE ALLURI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to improve the standard of zporla

